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Qi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)

From: Qi Sun Pin [LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 17 January, 2020 10:00 AM
To: Hui Wen Lim

Subject: RE: PC7094C - After Repair Photo
Dear Hui Wen,

Kindly refer finalize amount $900. Repair day 1 day. (P/P, before gst).
Thank you.

Best Regards,
Qi Sun Pin| assistant Automotive Assessor
LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email: Sunpin@I|kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Hui Wen Lim [mailto:huiwen.lexbuildauto@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 15 January, 2020 10:11 AM

To: Qi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)

Subject: PC7094C - After Repair Photo

Dear Sun Pin,
Please find the attachment.

Thanks:)

Hui Wen

Lexbuild Auto & Trading Pte Ltd
/74, Sungei Kadut St 1 S(729374)
Tel : 6362 3393

Fax : 6363 2262
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Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

# =~ —_— = — e = 2=
From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 10 January 2020 4:57 PM

To: Clarence Richard Anthony; Muhammad Faizal B R; SUR

Subject: RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 7/1/2020 PC/0664445 Urgent
Attachments: PC7094 EST.pdf; CSINC20000429Qyd3.pdf

Dear Clarence,

Enclosed herewith preliminary advice and estimate marking of PC 7094C,

» Wishing you a Happy ana rrosperous Lunar New Yegy »

Best Regards,

Shian Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: siewsc@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(308933)

From: Clarence Richard Anthony <clarence.anthony@income.com.sg>

sent: Friday, 10 January 2020 4:04 PM

To: Muhammad Faizal B R <muhammad.faizal@income.com.sg>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; SUR
<sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 7/1/2020 PC/0664445 Urgent

Importance: High

Hi LKK
Please assist to attend to this request on an urgent basis.

Regards

Clarence Anthony

Manager

Operations, Motor & Personal Lines
T +65 6430 7877
WWW.INCOME.COM.SE

(s Income o, it 0o P, __ with

il P u }[‘-Q]
, an emgiors t o wr : ¥ 8 you
f m & Find out mare ot INCome. COom. SiL Cansds a =

From: Muhammad Faizal BR
Sent: 10 January, 2020 4:02 PM
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Your Ref: PC/0664445

Qur Ref: CS/INC20000429/Qvd3

The Motor Claims Department

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Attn: Clarence
Dear Sirs/Mdm

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

51 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX ; (065] 62564315

Date: 10* January 2020

PC 7094C

We thank you for the instruction on _07/01/2020 .

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the abovementioned vehicle

on 07/01/2020 at the premises of M/s LEXBUILD AUTO and have the
following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 88 900.00

Revised Estimate Amount : S% 900.00

“Check” ltems Amount 153 -

Market Value :S% -

LTA Reimbursement Value - 5% -

Nett Value : 5% -

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
rear windscreen.

Comments/ Present Status:

Damages consistent.
Recommend days of repair: 1 DAY

We have not authorised the repairs.

Yours faithfully

SUN PIN
Automobile Assessor
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SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Ploasa repo Mﬂﬁﬂm of the accident o speed up the clams process.

2. Thiss Forem must be GOm| the

rapudiale polcy abily.

4, The inaue and acesptance of (his Fom try imsurance compankos [s nof an admizsian of policy liabdty on the par of the INSUTANGE COMpEATHESE.

s.mmﬂﬂmwmmmdhmwwimwwwm_mm

r anvdior thie Authorised Diniver,
3. Information grovided rmusl bi as truthful and seourate as possiblo. Ay witful misrepresant

archiving and that copsss of this report will, foor & e, be made available upon apphcation by inlerested partios.

7. By the loopement of this report fo e nsunons, you hasaby consant to e archiving of this repon

at this cansro and 1o copies of Tha mpor

afion ¢ withalding of materisl facts may allow insurance companies 10

irsuranca Association of Singapons (GLA) lor

paing rmade avalatlo

e

Diata OFf Report

Date Of Accldent
Exact Location Of Accident
Country'State of Loss

322019 17:12
27M2/2019 12:45

YIO CHU KANG CARPARK NEAR SELETAR FARMWAY 6

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Reglistration Number
Insured/Policyholder
Mame Of Registored Ownar
Co Reg Mo

Emall Address

Maobile Phona No

Alternative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer
Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
tirme of accidant

Are you clalming undar Your own insurance policy
for repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken
Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Mama of Ingurance Company
Type OFf Coverage

Fleal Policy

Policy Number

Cover Nole Mumber

Driver

Marme af Driver

MRIC Mo

Date Of Birth

Occupation

Date OF Driving Pass

Driving Experiance

Gender

Mobile Numbar

Fax Mumber

Contact Mumber

EMall Address

PCTNO4C

SMART DESTINY (PTE. LTD.)
2XHKNKIBTC

MOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-0B765906
OFFICE-98765906

KING LONG
KMOEB11TK

PARKING

18]

THIRD PARTY
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
1)

5114635769
221 22019-21/12/2020

LEOW YOUK KIAT
SHHAXI04B

0910111978

OUTDOOR

13/07/2004

15 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
MALE

{LOCAL) +65-98765806

NOEMAIL

Page 1 of 14



Address BLK 191B RIVERVALE DRIVE #15-008
Fostocode 542101

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES
If Mo, Relationship of the Driver with (he Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own -
Vehicle Z

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehide -

Ganeral Information of the Accident

Typa OF Accidant HIT AND RUM / VANDALIEM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED
Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle invoived in this accident? NO

Mumber of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident 1

WWas any body injured in the Accident? MO
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by MO
ambulance?

Was any olher malerial or property damaged? NO

| have been approached by unknown person(s) NO
solisiting/offering accident daims assistance,

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

il Yes, Flease state which Police Station

Police Station Name SENGKANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE
Police Station Address :‘DEEI;SZ SEHGMNFS?EHR?LM SINGAPORE , POSTCODE:
Police Slation Contact TEL NO: 1800 - 3438000 - FAX NO;

Was notice of Intendad Prosecution given? NO

If Yes against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT Fi20191230/2071

Attachment(s)

Are accldent photos avallable for attachment? YES

Was there any video caplured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded? NO

Page 2 of 14
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SHETCH PLAN

DESCRIBE UlCU’f&TﬂEH- OF THE ACCIDENT
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POLICE FORCE

POLICE REPORT (NP283) Regart No F2019123002071

Folice Staton OF Qg

Sergkang NP C

J Bangkang Square #01.07 SINGAPRCRE
C4502

Tel Ro 1800-343 5900

SINGAPORE R TR G AR

Data Time Report Mace Vde Repat Ne Stahon Dary No
1220:9 1 = 59
Name Of infarmant ) Addrass
LECHN YOOK KIAT APT BLE 578 RIVERVALE DRIVE 15906
o ) N SINGAPORE 542181 R ) o
C Type 10 No Cantact No
NRIC NO / ST9003048 Hama Ofice Motse
: SBTHS006 —
Natcrglty Emad Addreas
SIMGAPORE CITIZEN B L I
Dizevpation Sex Age Date of Bnth  Race
Bus dnver Maig AL 08311979  Chinesa
ingtitutign/Schoo! Name Language
Date/Time Of Incidert o ‘Locatan Of ircigem e
271127201811 10 Yo Chu Kang Heavy Vemcie Carpark raar to Seletar
Farmway €
= i = = . SINGAPORE @ e Fror
Brial details.

Ot 27012/2019 at acout 11100, | nad parked my company s bus insige Yo Chu Kang Heavy Vebicls

Carpark 1ot 188 The regatranon plate number m PCTDE4C After checking that everything & singht and
nething @mess | el the ‘ooahon

0 the same oay ot about 1445hrg | ¢ mml:lllfmmmyml nmtyuch'nhm.mm
smmofDMmemgTuHmﬂ swma:mw
F ! StaM Sg1 LOV WEE LONG f

# s

S-gnature OF 1_nt_pr:utur R ' Dﬂﬁn;_ -

N3t spplhzabie 3011212016 15 53

C#fices in-Chiar Hm , Classtcation Of Case _ o
e T

S ML REMIE BIN HAM2RH |

Contect No 53438090 '

Authenticaton Stamp i e - -

Page 5ol 14



SINGAPORE i
POLICE FORCE ERRRRRER

zof2

POLICE REPORT (NP299) CONTINUATION OF REPORT Repor No F/201612307707

A7 18354 mlormirg M 10 Rroceed A0 10 the aboye mentigned iocation 10 make a check o the bus
PCTOGAC Later at about 1540hrs [ arrved ar 'ne Iocation and wae approached by the supervisor of a
grass cufter compans. namey AR Ling (Male’Criness) cortact 58243201 He informed ™at sarier ore of
nis workeTs had corlacléd nor Inngug™ phone 1hee Jrass CUTEe! wiDier caied the supenad’ anc reormed
mat 1hars 1 A Shatlersd giass o0 the "8ar window of PCTUS4C The grass cutter was wormad hat he
might have caused the giass 10 shatter wiie Ne was cullng the gress ot the vicinity  The worker was
Urslme what causes e QIass 10 shalte’ As such he cabed ha yupervisor for advses The supshvso
1hen manaded 10 COMact My Doss WHOM [hen CoNtacted Ma 1o ArCesd Aown 10 IBcanon 10 make a
crecx o0 the maner Thne Supencsor fad nformad that the shattersd giass s unkkely to be caused by hie
warker My hoss s making engures with the vehicles whch was parsed al nearby wicinity for avarlatie
foxtages Captuning e incagent

[Jerads of e Dus company | am wafiong at
- Sman Desty (Ple L), ‘ocated at 2 Chang Business Pak Ave * #02-2%. Pary Avenue Chang
Smgapore 458015

| wouko e to state that the cus PCTOS4C has n-car camers 8 the real Howsver 4 was not recording at
ifiat point of e My boss has Aatfuctes ma to io0ge & Polce Repon for my compary's recortding
purpolet and for the purpote of nsurance clew n the fulure That's all

F—— BRI,

Signature Of Offcer Recorang Tha Reper  Signature Of informan
F + Siaff Sgt LOI WEE LONG
Egﬂm-u"l o Iﬁ;urﬂ'ler ) B Ot T "\:rl B - )
NI appiicable 30:12/2018 15 53
Cm'nr h-.-c.h? ' Casa ::iu:-h:;;-o-n Of Case -
PC

51 REMIE BIN HAMZ AN
Contact No__ 83438995

Atnentcanon Stamp -
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> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type:
Owner 1D:

Vehicle Details
Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Qutput:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

OK

Company
387C

PC7094C
No

10 Jan 2020
KING LONG
XMQ6117K
Multicolor
2009

ISBE428521869426
LA6R1FSH49B102788

$114,478.00
12 Apr 2010
12 Apr 2010
2

$5,724.00

No

$0.00

11 Apr 2020

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

10
$19,001.00
$1,205.00
$1,205.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 10 Jan 2020
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#> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire Vehicle Transfer Fee

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.
PC7094C

Make / Model
KING LONG / XMQ6117K

Vehicle Type :
Z20 - Private Hire (Chauffeur) Bus/Coach/Minibus

Vehicle Attachment 1:
Air-Conditioned

Vehicle Scheme:
Public Service Vehicle (Others)

Chassis No. :
LA6R1FSH49B102788

Propellant :
Diesel

Engine No. :

ISBE428521869426

Motor No. :

Engine Capacity :
6700 cc

Power Rating :

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquire TransferFeeDetailsProxy?FUNCTION _ID=FO0501015ET 02/01/2020
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Maximum Power Output :

Maximum Laden Weight :
14180 kg

Unladen Weight :

10620 kg

Year Of Manufacture :
2009

Original Registration Date :
12 Apr 2010

Lifespan Expiry Date :
11 Apr 2030

COE Category :
C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

Quota Premium :
$19,001.00

COE Expiry Date :
11 Apr 2020

Road Tax Expiry Date :
11 Apr 2020
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date :

Inspection Due Date :
21 Dec 2020

Intended Transfer Date:
02 Jan 2020

CO2 Emission :

CEV/VES Rebate Utilised Amount :

CO Emission:
hitps://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquire TransferFeeDetailsProxy ?FUNCTION [D=F0501015ET 02/01/2020



LEXBUILD

74 Sungel Kadut S5t 1.5 729374 Tel: 623

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Limited

WTLIC Incoime Centra
75 Bras Dasah Road
Singapore 1E9557
Attn ; Claim Dept

Dear Sir, Ma'am

AUTO & TRADING PTE. LTD.

Date: 02.01.2020
Our Ref:  PCTO094C Smart/2001
Your Ref: Toh Chin Leong Construction P/L

RE: Estimate air Cost i C
Traffic Accident on 27.12.2019 Involving PC7094C at Yio Chu Kang Carpark
lar Unit Price ﬂ“ﬁ&
1 1 Rear Windscreen / CRA 680.00 800.00 7
B00.00
Less : 10% Trade Discount {60.00)
540.00
Net Item :-
b 1 Sealant 40,00 40,00
Labour Charges : -
To remove damaged front windscreen glass & refit new. 320,00 -~
Total 55: 900.00
GST 7% 58: 63.00
Amount Due 55 963.00

Mote : This estimate is based on visible damage only. Should any hidden parts and/or labour charges

required during works in progress.

Yours Sincerely,

|r .
\
A

Lim Hui Wen

2
N\g
}.plpu.r G{Uﬁ - | Gft{ji

PIF R{quk
Nw{ﬂ F.t]w-r Jrjjﬂ*ﬂ['-f-

/P

LEK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:

B i
o JRvAl /2 ’L{E Cr

rfﬂ U"r'mtjmmf rmrgl'ugl.[s

P=540
M= Ho
L =120

900

i AUy



y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 FPaya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607 198-R

DAMAGE ASSESSMENT REPORT

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Ref:  CS/INC20000428/Qyd3s2

73 BRAS BASAH ROAD Date:  23-01-2020 ” ‘”m"l||m|||”ulu
#05-01 NTUC TRADE UNION HOUSESINGAPORE
189556
ATTN: CLARENCE Code: INC
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. HIT AND RUN Veh. Inspected PC 7094C
Policy No. Coverage (3) 0.00
Claim No. PC/0664445 Excess (3) 0.00
Assign From  THERESA VIMALA Assign Date 07/01/2020
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model KING LONG XMQ&117K c.c 6700
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2010
Chassis No. LAGR1FSH49B102788 Colour MULTI COLOUR
Odometer 151806 KM Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre [11R22.5 AGATE 5 mm
L/H Front Tyre |11R225 AGATE 5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |11 R22.5(D) AGATE 5/5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |11 R22.5(D) AGATE 5/5 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR WINDSCREEN.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  27/12/2019 Inspect Date / Time 07/01/2020 ( 1219 PM )
Survey held at LEXBUILD AUTO & TRADING PTE LTD
74 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729374
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B}IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 1 Working Days




y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-H' = ;; ; 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 198607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. PC 7094C

Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Description of Parts Condition
B P Workshop (S)| (5)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR WINDSCREEN CRACKED £00.00 £00.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -60.00 -60.00
540.00 540.00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SEALANT (SN} NECESSARY 40.00 40.00
40.00 40.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE DAMAGED FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS & 320.00 320.00
REFIT NEW.
320.00 32000
GRAND TOTAL 900.00 900.00
|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS (CONFIRMED) | | | 900.00]
Report Ref No. CS/INC20000429/Qyd3s2
Ol SUN PIN K.K.LAU CPT(RET)
Asst. Automotive Assessor EEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE,

MinstAEA MASME MIRTE
REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LLABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repert is made sobely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report,




